1
®
FN4316.11
HIN232A
High Speed +5V Powered RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers
The HIN232A high-speed RS-232 transmitter/receiver
interface circuit meets all ElA high-speed RS-232E and V.28

- Instrumentation, UPS
- Modems
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIN232ACB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN232ACB-T 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M16.3
HIN232ACBZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.3
HIN232ACBZ-T
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel (Pb-free)
M16.3
HIN232ACBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN232ACBN-T 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N)
Tape and Reel
M16.15
HIN232ACBNZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N)
(Pb-free)
M16.15
HIN232ACBNZ-T
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N)
Tape and Reel (Pb-free)
M16.15
HIN232ACP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material
sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which is compatible with both SnPb and
Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed
the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J Std-020B.
Selection Table
PART
NUMBER
POWER SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
NUMBER OF
RS-232
DRIVERS
NUMBER OF
RS-232
RECEIVERS
NUMBER OF 0.1µF
EXTERNAL
CAPACITORS
LOW POWER
SHUTDOWN/TTL THREE-
STATE
NUMBER OF
RECEIVERS ACTIVE
IN SHUTDOWN
HIN232A +5V 2 2 4 Capacitors No/No 0
Data Sheet August 2004
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
查询HIN213EIBZ供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货